

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7167

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

19 October 2022

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Sterile Services Department and Endoscope Reprocessor.

You asked:

1.) How old is the water treatment equipment used for the Sterile Services Department and Endoscope Reprocessor?

2.) Are there any future plans to replace the water treatment plants for the Sterile Services Department or the Endoscope Reprocessor?

3.) Who is the manufacturer of the current water treatment plant for the Sterile Services Department or the Endoscope Reprocessor?

4.) Who currently maintains the water treatment plant for the Sterile Services Department or the Endoscope Reprocessor?

Trust response:

Tunbridge Wells Hospital:

1.) 11 Years

2.) Yes

3.) Environmental Water Systems (EWS) and Wassenburg

- 4.) Combination In-House and Contractor (Puretech and Wassenburg) Maidstone Hospital:
- 1.) 7 Years
- 2.) No
- 3.) Environmental Water Systems (EWS) and Wassenburg
- 4.) Combination In-House and Contractor (Puretech and Wassenburg)